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* Nifty closed the session at 25,005 (+0.13%), marking a close above . Bank Nifty ended the session at 54,669 (+0.24%), posting a decisive bullish
the psychological 25,000 mark while sustaining above its key moving candle as it moved past the 20-day EMA (54,634), indicating strength after
averages. The index is now testing resistance around 25,140 (swing consolidating near the 200-day EMA. Immediate resistance is now placed around
high & falling trend line zone), a breakout above which could open the 55,160-55,200 (50-day EMA), a zone that will decide further upside momentum.
path towards 25,400-25,590 (Fib extensions). On the downside, On the downside, 54,300-54,000 remains a strong support, followed by 53,700.
immediate support lies at 24,860—24,780 (20 & 50 EMA), followed by The RSI at 47 shows steady recovery from oversold levels, hinting at improving
24,690. The RSI at 55.8 shows improving momentum and signals the momentum. Sustained trade above 54,700 could open the gates for a rally

towards 55,400-55,700, while failure to hold above 54,300 may invite renewed

possibility of further upside if resistance levels are cleared. Sustaining _
K selling pressure.

above 25,000 will be crucial for maintaining the bullish bias.
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/ CALL OF THE DAY

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited - 1D - NSE 0220.00 H230.00 L219.42 C229.08 +3.05 (+4.11%) INR
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DELIVERY CALL \

BHEL (Intraday pick)

BUY IN RANGE :- 229 -230SL :- 225.50 Target:- 236

BHEL has witnessed a breakout from a rounding bottom
formation on the daily timeframe, closing with a strong bullish
candlestick supported by volumes above the 20-day average,
indicating healthy buying interest. The stock is trading well above
its 20-day and 50-day EMAs, reaffirming the strength of the
uptrend. The RSl at 56.95 is trending higher, highlighting
improving momentum and suggesting scope for further upside in

Kthe near term.
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AFFLE (Delivery pick)

Buy Range :- 2095-2100 SL:- 2040 (daily closing basis) Target :-
2220

AFFLE has shown a bullish breakout on the daily chart, moving out
of a symmetrical triangle pattern with strong volume confirmation.
The stock has formed higher highs and higher lows, consistent
with an uptrend. All key moving averages (20, 50, 100,200-day
EMAs) are sloping upward, supporting a bullish outlook. The RSl is
trending near the 65 zone, indicating strong momentum. Volume

surged significantly during the breakout, suggesting good
participation in the stock.
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Nifty 50 Snapshot
Script LTP CHNG %CHNG R1 R2 S1 S2
NIFTY 50 25,005.50 32.4 0.13 25,072 25139.28 24,938.61 24,871.72
ADANIENT 2,408.00 67.8 2.9 2,465 2522.383 2,350.81 2,293.62
SHRIRAMFIN 620.2 15.4 2.55 634 648.4917 606.05 591.91
NTPC 331.5 5.85 1.8 337 342.743 325.88 320.26
AXISBANK 1,087.60 17.5 1.64 1,105 1123.084 1,069.86 1,052.12
ETERNAL 328.35 3.95 1.22 333 338.352 323.35 318.35
POWERGRID 286.4 3.45 1.22 291 295.4427 281.88 277.36
BHARTIARTL 1,914.20 22.8 1.21 1,938 1961.023 1,890.79 1,867.38
SUNPHARMA 1,608.90 15.5 0.97 1,627 1646.069 1,590.32 1,571.73
ONGC 233.99 2.25 0.97 236 238.8766 231.55 229.10
SBIN 824.6 6.4 0.78 830 835.07 819.37 814.13
ASIANPAINT 2,558.00 14.7 0.58 2,573 2588.769 2,542.62 2,527.23
ITC 415.35 2.3 0.56 418 421.187 412.43 409.51
TCS 3,125.20 15.2 0.49 3,150 3175.343 3,100.13 3,075.06
ADANIPORTS 1,394.80 5.7 0.41 1,420 1444.214 1,370.09 1,345.39
RELIANCE 1,382.10 5.1 0.37 1,389 1396.559 1,374.87 1,367.64
GRASIM 2,796.10 10.3 0.37 2,818 2840.378 2,773.96 2,751.82
COALINDIA 393.3 1.4 0.36 396 398.6685 390.62 387.93
HCLTECH 1,468.30 4.4 0.3 1,476 1483.14 1,460.88 1,453.46
NESTLEIND 1,220.90 3.4 0.28 1,230 1239.082 1,211.81 1,202.72
JIOFIN 310.9 0.85 0.27 313 314.6277 309.04 307.17
TATACONSUM 1,104.00 3 0.27 1,112 1120.813 1,095.59 1,087.19
BAJFINANCE 970.2 2.25 0.23 977 983.6997 963.45 956.70
MARUTI 15,119.00 11 0.07 15,213 15306.62 15,025.19 14,931.38
HDFCBANK 966.5 0.6 0.06 973 980.0905 959.70 952.91
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TATASTEEL
HINDALCO
BAJAJFINSV
DRREDDY
JSWSTEEL
ICICIBANK
KOTAKBANK
CIPLA
M&M
LT
HDFCLIFE
INDUSINDBK
TECHM
TRENT
TATAMOTORS

BEL
APOLLOHOSP
HINDUNILVR
WIPRO
ULTRACEMCO
HEROMOTOCO
SBILIFE
TITAN
EICHERMOT
INFY
BAJAJ-AUTO

LTP

169.4
742.7
2,037.00
1,303.00
1,100.00
1,401.60
1,969.90
1,561.00
3,597.00
3,542.50
775.7
749
1,520.00
5,171.00
705.95

386
7,885.00
2,626.70

254.06

12,392.00
5,303.00
1,813.60
3,580.00
6,758.50
1,512.20
9,119.00

CHNG

-0.03
-0.45
Lol
-1.2
-1.2
-2.3
-3.4
-2.8
-7.4
-7.5
-1.9
-2.25
-6
-22
-3.15
-2.05

-16.8
-1.69

-47.5
-20.1
-40.6
-78
-20.4
-125

%CHNG

-0.02
-0.06
-0.06
-0.09
-0.11
-0.16
-0.17
-0.18
-0.21
-0.21
-0.24
-0.3
-0.39
-0.42
-0.44

-0.53
-0.55
-0.64
-0.66
-0.69
-0.89
-1.1
-1.12
-1.14
-1.33
-1.35

171
749
2,050
1,321
1,108
1,410
1,983
1,571
3,640
3,562
781
753
1,537
5,217
711
391
7,945
2,654
257
12,494
5,355
1,834
3,620
6,817
1,529
9,246

172.4319
754.9869
2062.001
1339.432
1115.692
1418.078
1996.916
1581.225
3682.381
3581.402
786.5501
757.3744
1554.099
5262.217
715.4758

396.5648
8004.43
2681.901
259.3805
12596.09
5407.506
1854.274
3659.694
6875.583
1546.181
9372.001

S1

167.88
736.56
2,024.50
1,284.78
1,092.15
1,393.36
1,956.39
1,550.89
3,554.31
3,523.05
770.27
744.81
1,502.95
5,125.39
701.19

380.72
7,825.29
2,599.10

251.40

12,289.95
5,250.75
1,793.26
3,540.15
6,699.96
1,495.21
8,992.50
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S2

166.37
730.41
2,012.00
1,266.57
1,084.31
1,385.12
1,942.88
1,540.78
3,511.62
3,503.60
764.85
740.63
1,485.90
5,079.78
696.42

375.44
7,765.57
2,571.50

248.74

12,187.91
5,198.49
1,772.93
3,500.31
6,641.42
1,478.22
8,866.00
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Disclosure: M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd here by declares that views expressed in this report accurately reflect view point with subject to
companies/securities. M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity in making
any recommendations. The Analysts engaged in preparation of this Report or his/her relative: - (a) do not have any financial interests in the
subject company mentioned in this Report; (b) do not own 1% or more of the equity securities of the subject company mentioned in the report
as of the last day of the month preceding the publication of the research report; (c) do not have any material conflict of interest at the time of
publication of the Report. The Analysts engaged in preparation of this Report:- (a) have not received any compensation from the subject
company in the past twelve months; (b) have not managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company in the past
twelve months; (c)have not received any compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject
company in the past twelve months; (d) have not received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or
merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company in the past twelve months; (e) has not received any compensation or other
benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the Report; (f) has not served as an officer, director or employee of the
subject company; (g) is not engaged in market making activity for the subject company.

M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd is a registered Research Analyst under the regulation of SEBI, the year 2014. The Regn No. INH100001666 and
research analyst engaged in preparing reports is qualified as per the regulation's provision.

Disclaimer: This research report has been published by M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd and is meant solely for use by the recipient and is not for
circulation. This document is for information purposes only and information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional
Investment guide for the readers. Reasonable care has been taken to ensure that information given at the time believed to be fair and correct
and opinions based thereupon are reasonable, due to the nature of research it cannot be warranted or represented that it is accurate or
complete and it should not be relied upon as such. If this report is inadvertently send or has reached to any individual, same may be ignored
and brought to the attention of the sender. Preparation of this research report does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into
account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Past performance is not a guide for future
performance. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly available information, internally developed data and other sources
believed by Bonanza portfolio Ltd to be reliable. This report should not be taken as the only base for any market transaction; however this
data is representation of one of the support document among other market risk criterion. The market participant can have an idea of risk
iInvolved to use this information as the only source for any market related activity.



The distribution of this report in definite jurisdictions may

be restricted by law, and persons in whose custody this report comes, should observe, any such restrictions. The revelation of interest
statements integrated in this analysis are provided exclusively to improve & enhance the transparency and should not be treated as
endorsement of the views expressed in the analysis. The price and value of the investments referred to in this report and the income
from them may go down as well as up. Bonanza portfolio Ltd or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not assume any
responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views.

While due care has been taken to ensure that the disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees,
affiliates or representatives of M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd shall be liable. Research report may differ between M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd RAs
and other companies on account of differences in, personal judgment and difference in time horizons for which recommendations are

made. Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company. Research analyst has not served as an
officer, director or employee of the subject company. Research analyst has not received any compensation/benefits from the Subject
Company or third party in connection with the research report.
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